TOWN OF JACKSON
MUNICIPAL COURT

MONTHLY REPORT TO THE MAYOR AND THE TOWN COUNCIL

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2018

During the month of June, the court received $44,605.88 in fines, fees, and forfeitures.
868 new cases were docketed: 762 parking citations, 106 summons

50 cases were dismissed: 34 parking violations

The abbreviations used below are: BF=forfeiture, GP=pled guilty or nolo contendere, G=found guilty at trial, NG=found not guilty at Trial,

R=restitution, CS=community service, DP=deferred prosecution, D=dismissed, DTS=dismissed for traffic school,

CLOSED CASES

NAME

ADLER, BEN

ADLER, BEN

ALBA ALVARADO, RODOLFO
ANASTOS, AMY K

ASHLEY, CAMERON

ASHLEY, CAMERON

BARON, FRANK PAUL

BELL, PATRICIA L
BERISTAIN-VAZQUEZ, GABRIEL
BERISTAIN-VAZQUEZ, GABRIEL
BLANCAS RUIZ, EDMUNDO
BLANCAS RUIZ, EDMUNDO
BLY, CHLOE MARIE

BRIN, MICHAEL JOSEPH
BRUNNER, COLIN ROLF
CALLENDER, LAWRENCE DEAN
CATALANO, RYAN K
CERVANTES SANCHEZ, CONY B
CHAPMAN, IAN JOSEPH
CHAVEZ, OSWALDO C
CHAVEZ, OSWALDO C

CHOI, MICHAEL MOO KYUNG
CLAUSON, PHILLIP JAMES

S=suspended sentence, FT A=failed to appear, DA=deferred adjudication

CITATION

OFFENSE

186004985AA
186004984AA
95160J

186000399AA
19945K

19944K

186000015AA
03529L

186004988AA
186004987AA
186003019AA
186003018AA
186003810AA
186003811AA
186005226AA
186005137AA
186004809AA
186003594AA
186004276AA
186005707AA
186005706AA
186004613AA
186003376AA

CLEMENT RODRIGUEZ, BENJAMIN G 11375J

CLIFTON, MADISON C
COHEN, KENNETH STEVEN
COLEMAN, JAMES WILLIAM
CORRIGAN, VANESSA

COX, DAVID RAY

DAVIS, CAROLINE ELIZABETH
DAVIS, ELAN

DEKA, KABITA

DIMATTEO, MICHAEL
DOUGLAS, SEAN NICHOLAS
EBERT, JACK MICHAEL
EHLERT, ZACHARY VAUGHAN
ELLIS, BENJAMIN

EREN, SCOTT SPENCER
ESCOBAR, MARIA LETICIA
FLORES PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS
FLORES PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS
FRANCIS, CAROL

FRIAS, RUBEN CALOCA
GARCIA, AZUSENA

GLENN, TAYLOR RICHARDS
GROTEN, CASEY V

GUAN, ZHENXIONG

GUVEN, AHMET C

HALTER, ABIGAIL CATHERINE

186004274AA
186002925AA
186004267AA
186005128AA
186005221AA
186004269AA
186003700AA
186004268AA
186005119AA
186005133AA
186004799AA
186005122AA
186005127AA
186003812AA
186005514AA
03577L

03576L

186003384AA
186004170AA
186004990AA
186004686AA
186003693AA
186005134AA
186003875AA
186004994AA

No Driver's license
Speeding 30 mph Zone 50/30
Stop Sign Violation
Stop Sign Violation

Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR

Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR
Careless driving

Use of hand-held electronic device while driving

No Driver's license

Speeding 30 mph Zone 42/30

Failure to stop at a red light

No Driver's license

Failure to stop at a red light

Stop Sign Violation

Public intoxication

Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Dog bite causing wound

Speeding 30 mph Zone 38/30

Failure to maintain liability coverage
Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device
No Driver's license

Following too Close

Driving/Control of vehicle while intox
Speeding 30 mph Zone 42/30

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Failure to stop at a red light

Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Driver & Passenger Req. to wear seat belt
No display of current registration
Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30

Speeding 48/25

Minor in bar/use fake ID to obtain alcohol
Following too Close

No display of current registration
Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30

Stop Sign Violation

Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30

Failure to maintain liability coverage

No Driver's license

Stop Sign Violation

Failure to maintain liability coverage
Speeding 30 mph Zone 47/30

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT
Speeding 30 mph Zone 47/30

Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device
Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30
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DISPOSITION

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

D-TS

BF

BF

BF

BF

GP,R

BF

D-Valid Info Provided
BF

BF

BF

GP

BF

BF

BF

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

410
140
125
110
250
110
220

65
410
123
125
410

135
110
167
65
50
107

125
410

75
500
123

65
125

75
25
63
147
172
250
85

167

130
550
420

100
143

75

85
163
135
135
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HAWKINS, AARON LYNN
HAWKINS, JANET LYNN
HUERTA GALICIA, ANTONIO
HUFFMAN, MARK RUSSELL
ISAEV, IGOR

JACKSON JR, JAMES K
KEMERLI, KRISTINA MARIE
KING, MARY KATHERINE
KINNARD, PAUL L

LAVINO, EDWIN

LAYTON, JACOB

LEONARD, KURTIS ALLEN
MACDOWELL, MEGAN MARIE
MAGNUSON, RICHARD LEROY
MAO, ZE

MAROUSEK, MILES WILLIAM

186004989AA
186004793AA
186003386AA
186004786AA
03343L

186005225AA
186003695AA
186003699AA
95154J

03073L

19496K

186004942AA
186004986AA
186003371AA
186003015AA
186004199AA

MARQUINASOSA, MARLEN ALEJAND 186003696AA

MCBRIDE, PENNY M

MOLINA, JOSE JESUS
NISHIZAWA-NINO, BRENDA
NISHIZAWA-NINO, BRENDA
NOLIN, TRAVIS J
OCHOA-MUNGUIA, JESUS RENATO
OTTERSTEDT, PAUL JOHN
PAREDES AGUIRRE, BENJAMIN
PATTERSON, CASSANDRA LIN
PUMPHREY, MELANIE LUCILE
PUMPHREY, MELANIE LUCILE
REYES LEYVA, JONATHAN
RICE, KEEGAN CLARK
ROGERS, AVERY L

RUYBAL, SARAH ANN

SAMI DDAF, ANJANA A.
SCHENCK, MEREDITH R.
SCHULTZ, JUSTIN L

SHOFF, JOHN L

SNOVER, MARK EVAN

SOSA GARCIA, EFREN
SULLIVAN, WILLIAM JOHN
TARPEY, CHRISTOPHER DAVID
TOBIN, ANDREW DOUGLAS
TZOMPA LOPEZ, ROGELIO
TZOMPA LOPEZ, ROGELIO
VALLEN, LINDSAY NOEL
VECCHIAVANDERHOFF, OLIVIA R
VIERECK, MATTHEW T.
WEBER, DAVID MICHAEL
WEINTRAUB, MORRIS HARRY
WILHITE, JENNIFER

WILLIAMS, BRENT A

WOHAHN DDAF, JOSHUA
WOOD, TIMOTHY BARNES
ZHANG, YUXUON

ZHANG, ZHIJIAN

ZHAO, LUCIAN

ZUCK, JULIE BERNADETTE

186004813AA
186004781AA
186004810AA
186004811AA
07360L
03166L
186002507AA
57548G
186004196AA
94683J
94684J
186004995AA
186005516AA
03413L
186003600AA
186004195AA
03528L
186004784AA
95158J
186002288AA
186003383AA
186004008AA
186004792AA
186004774AA
186004992AA
186004993AA
186005517AA
186004981AA
03526L
186005222AA
186005227AA
Cl:17-10-0149
186005701AA
186004006AA
186002394AA
57549G
186004991AA
186004794AA
186004791AA

Speeding 30 mph Zone 40/30

Failure to Maintain Lane

Stop Sign Violation

Following too Close

Public intoxication

Public intoxication

Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 52/30

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Use of hand-held electronic device while driving
Following too Close

Stop Sign Violation

Marijuana: use and/or possession

Failure to maintain liability coverage
UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT

Speeding 30 mph Zone 46/30

Animals at Large

Speeding in a School Zone 30/20

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Following too Close

Failure to maintain liability coverage

Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device

Public intoxication

Following too Close

Speeding 45/30

Failure to maintain liability coverage
Speeding 40/30

Driver's license suspended- MUST APPEAR
Failure to maintain liability coverage- MUST APPEAR
No Driver's license

Marijuana: use and/or possession

No display of current registration

Following too Close

Speeding 40/30

Use of hand-held electronic device while driving
Driver & Passenger Req. to wear seat belt
Marijuana: use and/or possession

Speeding 30 mph Zone 43/30

Failure to maintain liability coverage
Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30

Failure to Appear

Right turns on red light

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Use of cell phone while driving prohibited-2ND OFFEN:
Marijuana: use and/or possession

Speeding 40/30

Driving under suspension

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited

No display of current registration

Single Family Residential Unit occupied by not more thi
Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Speeding 30 mph Zone 43/30

Destroying interfering w/property of another
Failure to Maintain Lane

Speeding 30 mph Zone 41/30

Limitations on turning around: Unsafe turning
Failure to maintain liability coverage
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