

**TOWN OF JACKSON
MUNICIPAL COURT
MONTHLY REPORT TO THE MAYOR AND THE TOWN COUNCIL
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2018**

During the month of June, the court received \$44,605.88 in fines, fees, and forfeitures.

868 new cases were docketed: 762 parking citations, 106 summons

50 cases were dismissed: 34 parking violations

The abbreviations used below are: BF=forfeiture, GP=pled guilty or nolo contendere, G=found guilty at trial, NG=found not guilty at Trial, R=restitution, CS=community service, DP=deferred prosecution, D=dismissed, DTS=dismissed for traffic school, S=suspended sentence, FTA=failed to appear, DA=deferred adjudication

CLOSED CASES

NAME	CITATION	OFFENSE	DISPOSITION	\$
ADLER, BEN	186004985AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
ADLER, BEN	186004984AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 50/30	BF	140
ALBA ALVARADO, RODOLFO	95160J	Stop Sign Violation	BF	125
ANASTOS, AMY K	186000399AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	110
ASHLEY, CAMERON	19945K	Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR	BF	250
ASHLEY, CAMERON	19944K	Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR	BF	110
BARON, FRANK PAUL	186000015AA	Careless driving	BF	220
BELL, PATRICIA L	03529L	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
BERISTAIN-VAZQUEZ, GABRIEL	186004988AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
BERISTAIN-VAZQUEZ, GABRIEL	186004987AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 42/30	BF	123
BLANCAS RUIZ, EDMUNDO	186003019AA	Failure to stop at a red light	BF	125
BLANCAS RUIZ, EDMUNDO	186003018AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
BLY, CHLOE MARIE	186003810AA	Failure to stop at a red light	D-TS	0
BRIN, MICHAEL JOSEPH	186003811AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	135
BRUNNER, COLIN ROLF	186005226AA	Public intoxication	BF	110
CALLENDER, LAWRENCE DEAN	186005137AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30	BF	167
CATALANO, RYAN K	186004809AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
CERVANTES SANCHEZ, CONY B	186003594AA	Dog bite causing wound	GP, R	50
CHAPMAN, IAN JOSEPH	186004276AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 38/30	BF	107
CHAVEZ, OSWALDO C	186005707AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
CHAVEZ, OSWALDO C	186005706AA	Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device	BF	125
CHOI, MICHAEL MOO KYUNG	186004613AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
CLAUSON, PHILLIP JAMES	186003376AA	Following too Close	BF	75
CLEMENT RODRIGUEZ, BENJAMIN G	11375J	Driving/Control of vehicle while intox	GP	500
CLIFTON, MADISON C	186004274AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 42/30	BF	123
COHEN, KENNETH STEVEN	186002925AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
COLEMAN, JAMES WILLIAM	186004267AA	Failure to stop at a red light	BF	125
CORRIGAN, VANESSA	186005128AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30	D-Per Town's Motion	0
COX, DAVID RAY	186005221AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
DAVIS, CAROLINE ELIZABETH	186004269AA	Driver & Passenger Req. to wear seat belt	BF	25
DAVIS, ELAN	186003700AA	No display of current registration	BF	63
DEKA, KABITA	186004268AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30	BF	147
DIMATTEO, MICHAEL	186005119AA	Speeding 48/25	BF	172
DOUGLAS, SEAN NICHOLAS	186005133AA	Minor in bar/use fake ID to obtain alcohol	BF	250
EBERT, JACK MICHAEL	186004799AA	Following too Close	BF	85
EHLERT, ZACHARY VAUGHAN	186005122AA	No display of current registration	D-Per Town's Motion	0
ELLIS, BENJAMIN	186005127AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30	BF	167
EREN, SCOTT SPENCER	186003812AA	Stop Sign Violation	D-Per Town's Motion	0
ESCOBAR, MARIA LETICIA	186005514AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30	BF	130
FLORES PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS	03577L	Failure to maintain liability coverage	BF	550
FLORES PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS	03576L	No Driver's license	BF	420
FRANCIS, CAROL	186003384AA	Stop Sign Violation	D-Per Town's Motion	0
FRIAS, RUBEN CALOCA	186004170AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	BF	100
GARCIA, AZUSENA	186004990AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 47/30	BF	143
GLENN, TAYLOR RICHARDS	186004686AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
GROten, CASEY V	186003693AA	UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT	BF	85
GUAN, ZHENXIONG	186005134AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 47/30	BF	163
GUVEN, AHMET C	186003875AA	Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device	BF	135
HALTER, ABIGAIL CATHERINE	186004994AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30	BF	135

HAWKINS, AARON LYNN	186004989AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 40/30	BF	115
HAWKINS, JANET LYNN	186004793AA	Failure to Maintain Lane	BF	85
HUERTA GALICIA, ANTONIO	186003386AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	125
HUFFMAN, MARK RUSSELL	186004786AA	Following too Close	NCP	85
ISAEV, IGOR	03343L	Public intoxication	BF	110
JACKSON JR, JAMES K	186005225AA	Public intoxication	BF	110
KEMERLI, KRISTINA MARIE	186003695AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 52/30	BF	148
KING, MARY KATHERINE	186003699AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	90
KINNARD, PAUL L	95154J	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
LAVINO, EDWIN	03073L	Following too Close	BF	85
LAYTON, JACOB	19496K	Stop Sign Violation	D-Per Town's Motion	0
LEONARD, KURTIS ALLEN	186004942AA	Marijuana: use and/or possession	BF	250
MACDOWELL, MEGAN MARIE	186004986AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
MAGNUSON, RICHARD LEROY	186003371AA	UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT	BF	85
MAO, ZE	186003015AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 46/30	BF	149
MAROUSEK, MILES WILLIAM	186004199AA	Animals at Large	BF	100
MARQUINASOSA, MARLEN ALEJAND	186003696AA	Speeding in a School Zone 30/20	BF	180
MCBRIDE, PENNY M	186004813AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
MOLINA, JOSE JESUS	186004781AA	Following too Close	BF	85
NISHIZAWA-NINO, BRENDA	186004810AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
NISHIZAWA-NINO, BRENDA	186004811AA	Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device	BF	125
NOLIN, TRAVIS J	07360L	Public intoxication	BF	110
OCHOA-MUNGUIA, JESUS RENATO	03166L	Following too Close	BF	85
OTTERSTEDT, PAUL JOHN	186002507AA	Speeding 45/30	BF	125
PAREDES AGUIRRE, BENJAMIN	57548G	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
PATTERSON, CASSANDRA LIN	186004196AA	Speeding 40/30	BF	115
PUMPHREY, MELANIE LUCILE	94683J	Driver's license suspended- MUST APPEAR	CS	420
PUMPHREY, MELANIE LUCILE	94684J	Failure to maintain liability coverage- MUST APPEAR	CS	420
REYES LEYVA, JONATHAN	186004995AA	No Driver's license	D-Valid Info Provided	0
RICE, KEEGAN CLARK	186005516AA	Marijuana: use and/or possession	BF	250
ROGERS, AVERY L	03413L	No display of current registration	BF	125
RYUBAL, SARAH ANN	186003600AA	Following too Close	BF	85
SAMI DDAF, ANJANA A.	186004195AA	Speeding 40/30	BF	115
SCHENCK, MEREDITH R.	03528L	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
SCHULTZ, JUSTIN L	186004784AA	Driver & Passenger Req. to wear seat belt	BF	25
SHOFF, JOHN L	95158J	Marijuana: use and/or possession	BF	250
SNOVER, MARK EVAN	186002288AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 43/30	BF	122
SOSA GARCIA, EFREN	186003383AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
SULLIVAN, WILLIAM JOHN	186004008AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30	BF	135
TARPEY, CHRISTOPHER DAVID	186004792AA	Failure to Appear	D-Per Town's Motion	0
TOBIN, ANDREW DOUGLAS	186004774AA	Right turns on red light	BF	85
TZOMPA LOPEZ, ROGELIO	186004992AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
TZOMPA LOPEZ, ROGELIO	186004993AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited-2ND OFFEN	BF	90
VALLEN, LINDSAY NOEL	186005517AA	Marijuana: use and/or possession	BF	250
VECCHIAVANDERHOFF, OLIVIA R	186004981AA	Speeding 40/30	D-TS	0
VIERECK, MATTHEW T.	03526L	Driving under suspension	D-Per Town's Motion	0
WEBER, DAVID MICHAEL	186005222AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
WEINTRAUB, MORRIS HARRY	186005227AA	No display of current registration	BF	63
WILHITE, JENNIFER	CI:17-10-0149	Single Family Residential Unit occupied by not more th	NCP	500
WILLIAMS, BRENT A	186005701AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
WOHAHN DDAF, JOSHUA	186004006AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 43/30	BF	127
WOOD, TIMOTHY BARNES	186002394AA	Destroying interfering w/property of another	GP, R	0
ZHANG, YUXUON	57549G	Failure to Maintain Lane	BF	75
ZHANG, ZHIJIAN	186004991AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 41/30	BF	119
ZHAO, LUCIAN	186004794AA	Limitations on turning around: Unsafe turning	BF	70
ZUCK, JULIE BERNADETTE	186004791AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0